BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In the matter of,

Joint Application of Qwest Communications International Inc. and CenturyTel, Inc. for Approval of Indirect Transfer of Control of Qwest Corporation, Qwest Communications Company LLC, and Qwest LD Corp.

Docket No. UT-100820

EXHIBIT___TJG-21

Announcement Date: Page 1 of 2



November 30, 2010

Charter Communications Holding Company LLC Charter Fiberlink - Nebraska LLC Charter Fiberlink CCO LLC Charter Fiberlink Oregon -CCVII LLC Charter Fiberlink Washington -CCVII LLC 12405 Powerscourt Dr. St. Louis, MO 63131

@chartercom.com

TO:

Announcement Date: November 30, 2010 Effective Date: January 1, 2011

Document Number: PROD.LIST.11.30.10.F.08550.WhitePagesDirListV53

Notification Category: **Product Notification** Target Audience: CLECs, Resellers, ILECs

Subject: White Pages Directory Listings - V53.0

Summary of Change:

On November 30, 2010, Qwest is providing notification of planned updates to the Wholesale Product Catalog that includes new/revised documentation for White Pages Directory Listings – V53.0. This material becomes effective on January 1, 2011.

Qwest is updating the Pricing section under Rate Structure of this document. References to FBDL are being changed in regards to recurring and non recurring monthly charges.

Current operational documentation is found on the Qwest Wholesale Web site at http://www.qwest.com/wholesale/pcat/whitepagedirlist.html.

If you have any questions or would like to discuss this notice please contact your Qwest Service Manager, Amy Giberson on (303) 896-2292 or at Amy. Giberson @gwest.com. Qwest appreciates your business and we look forward to our continued relationship.

Sincerely,

Qwest Corporation

To view your Qwest Wholesale notifications online, please log into our ANR (Accessible

Announcement Date: Page 2 of 2

Notices Repository) at: http://notices.qwestapps.com.

If you would like to subscribe, unsubscribe or change your current profile to Qwest Wholesale mailouts please go to the 'Subscribe/Unsubscribe' web site and follow the subscription instructions. The site is located at:

http://www.qwest.com/wholesale/notices/cnla/maillist.html

cc: Amy Giberson Larry Forsyth

Qwest Communications, 120 Lenora St, 11th Floor, Seattle WA 98121